
Cal Poly Humboldt (12-8,10-4 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. Dom. Hills (6-13,6-8 CCAA)
01/31/26 at Torodome, Carson, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal Poly Humboldt 49

Cal St. Dom. Hills 51

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Torodome, Carson, CA
Referees: Kacie  Irby, Amanda Webber, Benjamin  Leach

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Poly Humboldt 9 13 11 16 49
Cal St. Dom. Hills 15 16 7 13 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cherwinski,Sienna * 40 5-15 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 2 12
11 Satica,Shade * 38 5-12 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 5 0 3 11
10 Smith,Jordyn * 35 3-11 0-0 3-8 6-7 13 1 1 3 6 0 9
03 Sanz,Riley * 23 3-11 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 7
23 Kanoho,Kya * 22 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
13 Gosney,Keana 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Lloyd,Kyori 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Barnes,Jada 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 1 0
01 Acuna,Leamsi 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-61 3-10 8-16 13-28 41 13 3 13 8 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 0-4   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-1   100.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 19-61   31.1% 3-10   30.0% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Edgar,Kylee * 26 9-16 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 3 2 3 0 1 18
05 Lopez-Wood,Bryanne * 36 3-10 0-1 4-6 0-4 4 1 6 4 1 1 10
10 Washington,Amaya * 24 3-6 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 7
15 Thomas,Anela * 40 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-10 11 4 2 3 0 2 4
03 Hurst,Zanna * 29 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
11 Ferrel,A’moree 18 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 3 10
02 Abraham,Leilani 13 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Washington,Camryn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Love,Jayla 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Jones,Tiara 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 sadler,luvlee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 3-11 4-9 8-32 40 18 11 16 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-0   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 0-4   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-54   40.7% 3-11   27.3% 4-9   44.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
MISS 3PTR by SANZ,RILEY 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
09:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
08:53 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
08:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
08:39 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA

TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY 08:30
08:30 STEAL  by HURST,ZANNA
08:23 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 08:23
TURNOVER  by KANOHO,KYA 08:08
SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA 08:08
SUB IN by BARNES,JADA 08:08

07:59 TURNOVER  by JONES,TIARA
STEAL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 07:59
TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA
FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY 07:50

07:39 MISS LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BARNES,JADA 07:39
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
07:22 SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA
07:22 SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JADA --
07:02 FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,JADA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA

06:34 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
STEAL  by BARNES,JADA 06:34
MISS JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 06:28
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
06:12 FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
05:54 FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA

05:12 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SANZ,RILEY 04:46 2-6 H 4

04:32 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA

04:29 FOUL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
04:29 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
04:29 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
04:29 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
04:29 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 04:28 5-8 H 3



04:17 MISS JUMPER by HURST,ZANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

04:11 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
FOUL  by BARNES,JADA 03:42

03:42 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak)
03:42 MISS FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
02:46 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:24 7-11 H 4
FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY 02:20
SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 02:20
SUB IN by LLOYD,KYORI 02:20
FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE 02:18

02:09 TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
01:58 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BARNES,JADA 01:57

01:19 MISS FT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 MISS FT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(fastbreak)
01:05 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
01:05 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE

SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA 01:05
SUB IN by GOSNEY,KEANA 01:05
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE
00:58 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 00:58
-- REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE

00:58 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LLOYD,KYORI 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,ZANNA
00:39 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 00:39

00:33 FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA
00:33 SUB OUT by HURST,ZANNA
00:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

GOOD FT by GOSNEY,KEANA(fastbreak) 00:33 8-13 H 5
GOOD FT by GOSNEY,KEANA(fastbreak) 00:33 9-13 H 4

00:26 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDGAR,KYLEE

TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 00:09
00:09 STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
09:39 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
09:35 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA



09:30 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint)
09:29 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
09:29 SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE

GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 09:15 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --

09:04 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE
-- ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 08:32 14-20 H 6
08:21 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 08:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:14 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOSNEY,KEANA(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
07:50 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
07:38 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE

07:38 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 07:38
GOOD JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 07:35 16-22 H 6

07:26 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --

07:07 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
07:07 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
07:07 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 07:07
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 07:07
MISS FT by LLOYD,KYORI 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LLOYD,KYORI 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
06:32 16-25 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by FERREL,A’MOREE
FOUL  by LLOYD,KYORI 05:54
SUB OUT by LLOYD,KYORI 05:54
SUB IN by ACUNA,LEAMSI 05:54

05:54 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
05:54 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

MISS LAYUP by GOSNEY,KEANA(in the paint) 05:36
05:36 BLOCK  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 05:32 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by ACUNA,LEAMSI --

05:14 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 05:14
MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 04:44
REBOUND OFF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --
MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
03:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
03:59 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 03:40
03:40 BLOCK  by FERREL,A’MOREE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 03:29



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE
FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
03:08 SUB IN by JONES,TIARA
02:49 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE

02:10 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE
01:44 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA

SUB OUT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 01:42
SUB IN by SMITH,JORDYN 01:42

01:41 SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE
01:41 SUB IN by SADLER,LUVLEE
01:24 FOUL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
01:24 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
01:24 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
01:22 FOUL  by JONES,TIARA
01:14 FOUL  by JONES,TIARA
01:14 SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA
01:14 SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA

MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SADLER,LUVLEE
01:14 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 01:14
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 01:02 20-31 H 11

00:17 TURNOVER  by SADLER,LUVLEE
STEAL  by GOSNEY,KEANA 00:17
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:06 22-31 H 9

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SADLER,LUVLEE
10:00 SUB IN by HURST,ZANNA
10:00 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

SUB OUT by GOSNEY,KEANA 10:00
SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY 10:00

09:34 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --

09:22 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA
MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 09:22 23-31 H 8

09:01 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 08:48 25-31 H 6

08:31 MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 08:31
-- REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE

08:31 TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE
MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 08:09
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --

08:08 FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 08:08 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 08:08 27-31 H 4

07:39 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS 3PTR by SANZ,RILEY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
07:03 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 06:37
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
05:49 TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA

05:11 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 04:55 29-33 H 4
FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
04:39 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 04:39
SUB IN by BARNES,JADA 04:39

04:39 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
04:39 MISS FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 04:29

04:13 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA

04:11 MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JADA --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA 03:53

03:38 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA 03:33
SUB IN by LLOYD,KYORI 03:33

03:17 MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 03:17
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
02:42 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
02:34 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,LEILANI

REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --
MISS LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
02:07 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by LLOYD,KYORI --
GOOD LAYUP by LLOYD,KYORI(in the paint) 01:45 31-36 H 5

01:28 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,KYORI --
MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA
01:04 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDGAR,KYLEE
SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE 00:50
SUB IN by GOSNEY,KEANA 00:50
GOOD JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 00:28 33-38 H 5

00:07 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA
SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA 00:07
SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY 00:07

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Dom. Hills
09:43 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

STEAL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 09:43
09:43 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI
09:43 SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE

SUB OUT by GOSNEY,KEANA 09:30
SUB IN by SATICA,SHADE 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 09:22 35-38 H 3

09:11 MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,KYORI --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 08:44

08:28 MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,KYORI --
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by FERREL,A’MOREE
08:10 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 07:55 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,JORDYN --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE
07:05 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA

SUB OUT by LLOYD,KYORI 07:05
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 07:05

06:43 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA
GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 06:35 40-42 H 2
FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE 06:21

06:16 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,ZANNA

05:25 40-47 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:16
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:09 42-47 H 5

04:52 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KANOHO,KYA --

04:45 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45



GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak) 04:45 43-47 H 4
GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak) 04:45 44-47 H 3

04:34 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FERREL,A’MOREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE

GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 04:17 46-49 H 3
04:05 MISS LAYUP by FERREL,A’MOREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 03:45 48-49 H 1

03:30 48-51 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FERREL,A’MOREE
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA
03:11 SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE
02:45 MISS JUMPER by FERREL,A’MOREE

BLOCK  by SANZ,RILEY 02:45
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE
02:03 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA
02:03 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by SANZ,RILEY 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANZ,RILEY 02:03 49-51 H 2

02:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA
MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by KANOHO,KYA --
FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN 01:49

01:43 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA
01:43 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA

MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE

00:48 FOUL  by EDGAR,KYLEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by FERREL,A’MOREE
00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY 00:39
00:17 TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE


